1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com  01/10/17
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
IAN, IBN Data Inputs
S0-1 Select Inputs
EN Enable
YA to YB Data Outputs
GND Ground

5. Thermal pad soldering area (mesh stencile design is recommended)
10-0159
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Type Package Description
PI3USB14-ALE L 16-pin, 173-Mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3USB14-ALEX L 16-pin, 173-Mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3USB14-AZHE ZH 20-pin, Very Thin Quad Flat - No lead (TQFN)
PI3USB14-AZHEX ZH 20-pin, Very Thin Quad Flat - No lead (TQFN), Tape & Reel
Notes:
•	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
•	 Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging